		BaseLine Item Detail	Earle Asph	alt Company	South 5	State, Inc.	Stavola Cont	racting Co., Inc.	Crisdel	Group, Inc.	D'Annunzio	& Sons, Inc.	Richard E. Pierson C
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price
1 104-0002	1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$1,862,085.13	\$1,862,085.13	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$2,204,024.70	\$2,204,024.70	\$1,256,569.00	\$1,256,569.00	\$1,770,000.00	\$1,770,000.00	\$4,424,000.00
2 108-0001	475,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$475,000.00	\$1.00	\$475,000.00	\$1.00	\$475,000.00	\$1.00	\$475,000.00	\$1.00	\$475,000.00	\$1.00
3 202-0002	46,000.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$31.00	\$1,426,000.00	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$57.60	\$2,649,600.00	\$60.52	\$2,783,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$91.20
4 202-0009	100,000.00 USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00
5 213-0002	8,400.00 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$1.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.01	\$84.00	\$28.47	\$239,148.00	\$32.80	\$275,520.00	\$47.00	\$394,800.00	\$46.50
6 301-0002	182,000.00 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$12.15	\$2,211,300.00	\$5.00	\$910,000.00	\$5.06	\$920,920.00	\$14.01	\$2,549,820.00	\$3.00	\$546,000.00	\$24.00
7 302-0063	550,000.00 USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$550,000.00	\$1.00	\$550,000.00	\$1.00	\$550,000.00	\$1.00	\$550,000.00	\$1.00	\$550,000.00	\$1.00
8 302-0071	545,000.00 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.16	\$87,200.00	\$6.25	\$3,406,250.00	\$0.18	\$98,100.00	\$0.44	\$239,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,270,000.00	\$0.87
9 302-0072	150.00 Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$157.00
10 302-N0004	147,000.00 Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$89.50	\$13,156,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,290,000.00	\$84.05	\$12,355,350.00	\$87.91	\$12,922,770.00	\$93.00	\$13,671,000.00	\$116.00
11 302-N0007	98,000.00 GAL	Trackless Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$980.00	\$0.01	\$980.00	\$3.10	\$303,800.00	\$3.36	\$329,280.00	\$3.40	\$333,200.00	\$6.50
12 302-N0012	38,000.00 Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 25M76 Base Course	\$83.25	\$3,163,500.00	\$110.00	\$4,180,000.00	\$138.03	\$5,245,140.00	\$93.33	\$3,546,540.00	\$95.00	\$3,610,000.00	\$113.00
13 305-0003	816,000.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$2.40	\$1,958,400.00	\$0.01	\$8,160.00	\$2.57	\$2,097,120.00	\$3.70	\$3,019,200.00	\$3.10	\$2,529,600.00	\$4.50
14 305-0004	182,000.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3in Depth	\$2.70	\$491,400.00	\$0.01	\$1,820.00	\$1.09	\$198,380.00	\$4.33	\$788,060.00	\$3.00	\$546,000.00	\$15.20
15 306-0001	256000 L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.22	\$56,320.00	\$0.15	\$38,400.00	\$0.23	\$58,880.00	\$0.33	\$84,480.00	\$1.00	\$256,000.00	\$0.35
16 503-0002	5.00 Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$565.00
17 503-0009	10 Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D1, Using Existing Grate and Frame	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$18,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,115.00
18 503-0293	5.00 Each	Reset Frames	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$955.00	\$4,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00
19 505-0001	5,000.00 L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00	\$1.00
20 516-0009	414,000.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.30	\$538,200.00	\$1.41	\$583,740.00	\$1.20	\$496,800.00	\$1.19	\$492,660.00	\$1.25	\$517,500.00	\$1.25
21 516-0011	62000 L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.10	\$68,200.00	\$0.01	\$620.00	\$0.95	\$58,900.00	\$0.20	\$12,400.00	\$0.25	\$15,500.00	\$0.21
22 516-0013	350 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.40
23 517-0002	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,080.00	\$11,080.00	\$34,577.00	\$34,577.00	\$35,000.00
24 517-0008	11 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,000.00
25 517-0013	15,000.00 USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00
26 530-0001	680 Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$33.00	\$22,440.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$27.95	\$19,006.00	\$36.00	\$24,480.00	\$37.00	\$25,160.00	\$38.00
27 605-0023	140 Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,300.00	\$182,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$163,520.00	\$1,800.00	\$252,000.00	\$1,300.00
28 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$5,690,000.00	\$5,690,000.00	\$1,683,944.99	\$1,683,944.99	\$1,026,220.00	\$1,026,220.00	\$3,970,000.00	\$3,970,000.00	\$350,000.00
29 801-0007	1000 M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01
30 801-0008	300 M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01
				\$26,815,513.13		\$27,827,777.00		\$29,960,113.69		\$30,730,157.00		\$35,327,000.00	

		BaseLine Item Detail	Construction Co., Inc.
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Line Total
1 104-0002	1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$4,424,000.00
2 108-0001	475,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$475,000.00
3 202-0002	46,000.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$4,195,200.00
4 202-0009	100,000.00 USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$100,000.00
5 213-0002	8,400.00 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$390,600.00
6 301-0002	182,000.00 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$4,368,000.00
7 302-0063	550,000.00 USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$550,000.00
8 302-0071	545,000.00 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$474,150.00
9 302-0072	150.00 Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$23,550.00
10 302-N0004	147,000.00 Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$17,052,000.00
11 302-N0007	98,000.00 GAL	Trackless Tack Coat	\$637,000.00
12 302-N0012	38,000.00 Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 25M76 Base Course	\$4,294,000.00
13 305-0003	816,000.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$3,672,000.00
14 305-0004	182,000.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3in Depth	\$2,766,400.00
15 306-0001	256000 L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$89,600.00
16 503-0002	5.00 Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$2,825.00
17 503-0009	10 Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D1, Using Existing Grate and Frame	\$11,150.00
18 503-0293	5.00 Each	Reset Frames	\$2,500.00
19 505-0001	5,000.00 L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$5,000.00
20 516-0009	414,000.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$517,500.00
21 516-0011	62000 L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$13,020.00
22 516-0013	350 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$2,940.00
23 517-0002	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$35,000.00
24 517-0008	11 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$44,000.00
25 517-0013	15,000.00 USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$15,000.00
26 530-0001	680 Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$25,840.00
27 605-0023	140 Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$182,000.00
28 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$350,000.00
29 801-0007	1000 M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$10.00
30 801-0008	300 M.H.	Flaggers	\$3.00
			\$44,718,288.00